SEVENTEENTH CONGRESS OF THE } REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES } Second Regular Session }

SENATE P.S. Res. No. 541 "17 NOV 16 A9:08

INTRODUCED BY SENATOR VICENTE C. SOTTO III

RESOLUTION

CONGRATULATING AND COMMENDING KRIZZIAH LYN TABORA FOR WINNING THE WOMEN'S TITLE IN THE 53RD QUBICAAMF BOWLING WORLD CUP CHAMPIONS HELD IN HERMOSILLO, MEXICO ON NOVEMBER 4-12, 2017

WHEREAS, QubicaAMF Bowling World Cup is an annual ten-pin bowling championship sponsored by QubicaAMF Worldwide¹;

WHEREAS, the Bowling World Cup is held in a different country around the world each year and has visited more than 40 nations establishing itself as the world's largest annual sporting event in terms of participating nations²;

WHEREAS, the 53rd QubicaAMF Bowling World Cup Champions was held in Hermosillo, Mexico on November 4-12, 2017 participated by 65 countries;

WHEREAS, for this year, two Filipinos represented our country to the Bowling World Cup, namely: Jomar Roland Jumapao for the male category, and Krizziah Lyn Tabora for the female division;

WHEREAS, out of the 54 women participants, Krizziah Tabora entered the qualification round ranked 8th but rose to 3rd place to advance to the semifinal round with a total of 6,897

¹ https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/QubicaAMF_Bowling_World_Cup

² https://www.qubicaamf.com/qubicaamf-bowling-world-cup/history

pinfalls after 40 games;

•

WHEREAS, in the semifinals Tabora defeated Colombian Rocio Restrepo in a 249-222 score that led her to the final match to compete with Abdul Rahman Siti Safiyah Amirah of Malaysia – where Tabora carded a 236 against Siti's 191;

WHEREAS, Krizziah Tabora was crowned the 53rd Bowling World Cup (BWC) Champion in the women's division – the 5th Filipino to win a BWC title after Christian Suarez in 2003 and the 3rd Filipina after Lita dela Rosa in 1978 and Olivia "Bong Coo" Garcia in 1979;

WHEREAS, after 14 years of aspiring to bring back the title to our country after Christian Suarez's win in 2003, Krizziah Tabora's win has, again, brought honor, pride and recognition not only to herself but to the Filipinos, and that her recognition serves as an inspiration to the other Filipino bowlers who will soon be competing in the World Bowling Championship on November 24, 2017 in Las Vegas and in such other future international competitions;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved by the Senate of the Philippines, to congratulate and commend Krizziah Lyn Tabora for winning the women's title in the 53rd QubicaAMF Bowling World Cup Champions held In Hermosillo, Mexico on November 4-12, 2017.

Adopted,